

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

For the Year Ended 30 September 2023

Group	Note	Attributable to owners of the Company				Total	Non-controlling interests	Total equity
		Share capital	Translation reserve	Hedging reserve	Retained profits			
		RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
At 1 October 2021		69,305	1,087	(37)	127,716	198,071	3,828	201,899
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations		-	521	-	-	521	58	579
Cash flow hedge		-	-	37	-	37	-	37
Total other comprehensive income for the year		-	521	37	-	558	58	616
Profit for the year		-	-	-	18,703	18,703	160	18,863
Total comprehensive income for the year		-	521	37	18,703	19,261	218	19,479
<i>Distributions to owners of the Company</i>								
- Dividends to owners of the Company	29	-	-	-	(8,452)	(8,452)	-	(8,452)
- Dividends to non-controlling interests		-	-	-	-	-	(129)	(129)
- Share options exercised	17	77	-	-	-	77	-	77
Total transactions with owners of the Company		77	-	-	(8,452)	(8,375)	(129)	(8,504)
At 30 September 2022		69,382	1,608	-	137,967	208,957	3,917	212,874
		Note 17	Note 18.1	Note 18.2			Note 19	

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

For the Year Ended 30 September 2023

cont'd

<div> <div>← Attributable to owners of the Company →</div> <div>← Non-distributable → Distributable</div> </div>							
Group (cont'd)	Note	Share capital RM'000	Translation reserve RM'000	Retained profits RM'000	Total RM'000	Non-controlling interests RM'000	Total equity RM'000
At 1 October 2022		69,382	1,608	137,967	208,957	3,917	212,874
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations		-	641	-	641	71	712
Total other comprehensive income for the year		-	641	-	641	71	712
Profit for the year		-	-	10,495	10,495	(3,160)	7,335
Total comprehensive income for the year		-	641	10,495	11,136	(3,089)	8,047
<i>Distributions to owners of the Company</i>							
- Dividends to owners of the Company	29	-	-	(6,503)	(6,503)	-	(6,503)
- Dividends to non-controlling interests		-	-	-	-	(141)	(141)
		-	-	(6,503)	(6,503)	(141)	(6,644)
Change in ownership interests in a subsidiary		-	-	39	39	83	122
Total transactions with owners of the Company		-	-	(6,464)	(6,464)	(58)	(6,522)
At 30 September 2023		69,382	2,249	141,998	213,629	770	214,399
	Note 17		Note 18.1			Note 19	